

SC No.351/2021

State Vs. Murti and Ors

FIR No. 258/2021

PS Ambedkar Nagar

21.03.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Murti, John Massy, Satish and Prahlad are present on bail.
Accused Dal Chand @ Dali absent.
Sh. Azad Singh, Ld. counsel for accused Murti, John Massy, Satish and Prahlad along with Advocate Sh. Ritik Gupta.

It is reported by ASI Ravinder Kumar that process under section 82 Cr.P.C against the accused Dalchand @ Dalu could not be published due to want of time and he was also not keeping well.

Let fresh proclamation be directed to be issued against the accused Dalchand @ Dalu with all the necessary compliances under section 82 Cr.P.C in terms of the previous order, returnable on 30.05.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/21.03.2024