

CNR No. DLST01-008191-2021

SC No. 351 of 2021

State Vs Murti & Ors.

FIR No. 258/2021

PS Ambedkar Nagar

30.05.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused John Massy, Murti, Prahlad and Satish on bail.
Accused Dalchand @ Dalu produced from JC in case FIR No. 48/2015 under Section 308/34 IPC PS Ambedkar Nagar.
Sh. Azad Singh and Sh. Ritik Gupta, Ld. Counsels for accused Dalchand @ Dalu, Satish and Prahlad.
ASI Ravinder PS Ambedkar Nagar in person.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused Dalchand @ Dalu. Same is taken on record.

Heard. Records perused.

Proclamation under Section 82 Cr.P.C. was directed to be issued against Dalchand @ Dalu, who has now been arrested and produced before the Court. **Accused Dalchand @ Dalu is formally taken into custody in the present case. His custody warrant be prepared.**

Matter is otherwise at the stage of consideration on point of charge.

List now for consideration / arguments on point of charge on **29.07.2024**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/30.05.2024