

CNR No. DLST01-008191-2021
SC No. 351 of 2021
State Vs Murti & Ors.
FIR No. 258/2021
PS Ambedkar Nagar

04.09.2024

Present: Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Azad Singh, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Bail Roster has been assigned to this Court vide Office Order No. Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2024/30283-30313/ New Delhi dated 30.08.2024 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.

Ld. Regular Additional PP for the State is reported to be on leave today.

Fresh vakalatnama furnished on behalf of accused John Messy and Murti. Same is taken on record.

Matter is listed for framing of formal charge.

Formal charge in terms of Order dated 17.08.2024 has been framed and explained to all the accused persons in vernacular. All accused have pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Let PW Sh. Suraj (mentioned at Serial No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for 17.02.2025.

Let PW Sh. Akash @ Danny (mentioned at Serial No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for 18.02.2025.

Contd....

:2:

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next dates of hearing.

List now for prosecution evidence on **17.02.2025** and **18.02.2025**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/04.09.2024