

SC No.351/2021

State Vs. Murti and Ors

FIR No. 258/2021

PS Ambedkar Nagar

30.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Mishra, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.

All the accused persons are present except accused Murti.

Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons except accused Murti.

Sh. Mirza Maaz Baig, Ld. Counsel for accused Murti.

Matter is listed for prosecution evidence.

PW Suraj was summoned for today who is not present despite service.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the accused Dal Chand @ Dalu, taken on record.

Accused Murti is stated to be unwell and is unable to appear today. An exemption application along with medical document is also filed.

One accused Sunny is present who was stated to be released on anticipatory bail but the status of the supplementary charge sheet qua him is not clear.

Before proceeding further with prosecution evidence, **let notice be issued to the IO to apprise the status of supplementary charge sheet qua accused Sunny and report on the next date of hearing.**

List now for aforesaid report of IO qua accused Sunny on 10.07.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/30.05.2025