

SC no.351/2021
State Vs. Murti and Ors
FIR No. 258/2021
PS Ambedkar Nagar
10.07.2025

Present: Ms. Anupama, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
Accused Murti, Satish, Prahlad and Sunny are present.
Accused John Massy is absent.
Accused Dal Chand @ Dalu is also absent.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Dal Chand @ Dalu.
PSI Sunil Yadav PS Ambedkar Nagar in person.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of accused Dal Chand @ Dalu. Perused and allowed for today only.

Accused John Massy is absent, however, no adverse order is passed against him as previous orders reveal his regular appearance before the court and thus one opportunity is granted to him to appear on the next date of hearing.

PSI Sunil Yadav has filed a report that some time may be granted to conduct further investigation qua accused Sunny and file the supplementary charge sheet.

Let fresh notice be issued to the IO to apprise the status of supplementary charge sheet and report on the next date of hearing.

List now for aforesaid report qua accused Sunny / further proceeding on 25.08.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/10.07.2025