

SC No. 351 of 2021
State Vs Murti & Ors.
FIR No. 258/2021
PS Ambedkar Nagar

25.08.2025

Today, lawyers are observing strike and abstaining from work.

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused John Massy and Sunny @ Vishal Jwell
absent.
Accused Murti, Dal Chand @ Dalu, Satish and
Prahlaad in person on bail.

It is informed that accused Sunny @ Vishal Jwell is
unable to appear today due to death of his relative.

Despite waiting and repeated calls, accused John
Massy has not appeared before this Court. On the previous date
also, accused John Massy had not appeared before this Court.

**Let bailable warrants in sum of Rs 5,000/- with one
surety in the like amount be issued to accused John Massy
through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.**

PSI Sunil Yadav PS Ambedkar Nagar has sought
some time to file supplementary charge-sheet qua accused Sunny
@ Vishal Jwell.

**Let PSI Sunil Yadav be notified afresh to file
supplementary charge-sheet qua accused Sunny @ Vishal Jwell
on the next date of hearing.**

List now for appearance of accused John Massy and
afore-said purpose on 13.10.2025.

Contd....

:2:

Copy of this Order be dispatched to SHO
concerned / PSI Sunil Yadav.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/25.08.2025