

SC No. 351 of 2021
State Vs Murti & Ors.
FIR No. 258/2021
PS Ambedkar Nagar

14.11.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Satish absent.
Accused Murti, Dalchand @ Dalu, John Massy and
Prahlad in person on bail.
Accused Sunny @ Vishal in person.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
SI Sunil Yadav in person.

Exemption application of accused Satish has been
moved on medical ground. Heard. Same is allowed for today.

SI Sunil Yadav submits that the supplementary
charge-sheet qua accused Sunny @ Vishal and in respect of
further investigation qua other accused persons is ready and that
the same shall be filed before Ld. JMFC concerned shortly.

List now for status of supplementary charge-sheet /
further proceedings on 12.01.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/14.11.2025