

SC No. 351/2021
State Vs. Murti and Ors
FIR no.258/2021
PS Ambedkar Nagar
03.02.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Murti, Dal Chand, Satish and Prahlad are present.
Accused John Massy is stated to be in custody in Mathura Jail.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Dal Chand, Satish and Prahalad.
Adv Mirza Maaz Baig, Ld. Counsel for accused Murti.

Matter is listed for PE.

PW Suraj is served. However, he is absent.

Let BWs in the sum of Rs.5000/- be issued against PW Suraj with one surety of like amount to be executed through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

PSI Sunil Yadav PS Ambedkar Nagar has sought some time to file supplementary charge sheet qua accused Sunny and other co-accused persons. Request letter in this regard is filed.

Issue production warrants qua accused John Massy for next date of hearing as he is running in JC, Mathura Jail in case FIR number 419/2025 dated 17.03.2025.

List now for status of supplementary charge sheet /further proceedings on 27.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/03.02.2026