

SC 351/2021
STATE Vs. MURTI
FIR No. 258/2021
PS Ambedkar Nagar

27.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused John Massy not produced from JC.
Accused Dal Chand is absent.
Remaining accused in person on bail.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Dal Chand alongwith Adv. Karan.
Sh. Kushal, Ld. Counsel for accused Satish and Prahlad.
IO Sunil Yadav in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

An exemption application has been filed on behalf of accused Dal Chand. Perused and allowed for today.

IO Sunil Yadav has sought some more time to file the supplementary charge sheet.

Jail Superintendent, Mathura has sent a request letter to not produce the accused John Massy as police force is not available today.

Jail Superintendent, Mathura is directed to produce the accused John Massy before the Court on NDOH.

Put up for filing of supplementary charge sheet on 13.05.2026.

Copy of this order be sent to the Mathura, Jail Superintendent with the direction to produce the accused John Massy on NDOH.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/27.03.2026